*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE LIEN RELEASE DEPT. MAC X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

SUBMITTED BY: KATHLEEN KRETZER

SUDMITTED DI: KATTEEEN KKETZEN

Loan Number: 0377229232.
MERS ID#: 1001963990 01270634
MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679 0277

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JENNIFER J ARQUILLA, A SINGLE WOMAN

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Original Instrument No: 1115240009 Original Deed Page: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: 05/02/2011 Original Recording Date: 06/01/2011
Property Address: 1000 N LAKESHORE PLAZA APT 46 A CHICAGO, IL 60611

Legal Description: UNIT NO. 46A IN THE 1000 LAKE SHORE PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE; THAT PART OF LOT 'A' DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, 90.60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE, 114.58 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 22.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT 'A'; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, 24,605 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 5552 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT: THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE 7.95 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO THE CORNER OF THE NORTH CORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE EAST 32,99 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING SAID LOT 'A' BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2, POTTER PALMER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 AND OF PART OF LOT 21 IN COLLINS' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23675015 TOGETHER WITH EACH UNITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, **ILLINOIS.**

PIN #: <u>17-03-204-064-1121</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/23/2011.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

By: BELINDA INGRAM

Relenda Ingram

1126657280 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of WI City/County of Milwaukee

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/23/2011 by BELINDA INGRAM, Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

KATHLEEN KRETZER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

Notary Public: KATHLEEN

KRETZER

My Commission Expires:

03/29/2015

Property of Cook County Clark's Office Resides in: Milwaukee